PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

UH440 - Hi-Vis Rain Traffic Jacket
Collection: 190T Essentials

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 190T: 100% Polyester, Plain Weave, PVC
coated, 200g

Outer Carton: 24

Product information

Designed to keep the wearer visible, safe and dry in foul weather
conditions, the H440 is extremely practical and waterproof. It offers
exceptional value for money and can be perfectly matched with the H441
Hi-Vis Rain Pants. This garment can be easily rolled up and stored when
not in use.

190T Essentials

Made with 100% polyester 190T yarn, this plain weave fabric is durable
and hard wearing for tough conditions. This fabric is lightweight and has
superb abrasion and tear resistance. It has a PVC coating inside which
makes the fabric waterproof and has a water repellent coating on the
outside which helps keep the garment clean.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 Type R Class 3
ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3
EN ISO 20471 Class 3

EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 5,000mm )

Features
- Waterproof with sealed seams preventing water penetration

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,
water beads away from fabric surface

- 2 pockets for secure storage

- Inner elasticated cuff

- Eyelets and back vent for ventilation

- Pack away hood for added functionality

- Taped seams to provide additional protection
- Wind resistant to protect against wind chill

- Bio motion tape pattern to improve recognition of human shape at
distance

- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

. Certified

Portwest Clothing Ltd ~ Fieldsend Business Park ~ Thurnscoe, Rotherham ~ S63 OJF ~ United Kingdom (25-Aug-2025)
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UH440 - Hi-Vis Rain Traffic Jacket
Commodity Code: 6201404500
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
UH440YERXS
UH440YERS
UH440YERM
UH440YERL
UH440YERXL
UH440YERXXL
UH440YERXXXL
UH440YER4XL
UH440YER5XL
UH440YER6XL
UH440YER7XL
UH440YER8XL

Colour
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Weight(Kg)
0.7400
0.7600
0.7800
0.8000
0.8200
0.8400
0.8600
0.8800
0.9000
0.9200
0.9400
0.9600

Cubic(m?)
0.0482
0.0482
0.0482
0.0482
0.0482
0.0482
0.0482
0.0482
0.0482
0.0482
0.0518
0.0518

EAN13

5036108378685
5036108294619
5036108231348
5036108231331
5036108231355
5036108231362
5036108231379
5036108242207
5036108294602
5036108294626
5036108294633
5036108331604

GTIN/DUN14

25036108863260
25036108784350
25036108719185
25036108719178
25036108719192
25036108719208
25036108719215
25036108730357
25036108784343
25036108784367
25036108784374
25036108819922




