

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

UH440 - Hi-Vis Rain Traffic Jacket

Collection: 190T Essentials **Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 190T: 100% Polyester, Plain Weave, PVC

coated, 200g **Outer Carton:** 24

Product information

Designed to keep the wearer visible, safe and dry in foul weather conditions, the H440 is extremely practical and waterproof. It offers exceptional value for money and can be perfectly matched with the H441 Hi-Vis Rain Pants. This garment can be easily rolled up and stored when not in use.

190T Essentials

Made with 100% polyester 190T yarn, this plain weave fabric is durable and hard wearing for tough conditions. This fabric is lightweight and has superb abrasion and tear resistance. It has a PVC coating inside which makes the fabric waterproof and has a water repellent coating on the outside which helps keep the garment clean.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 Type R Class 3 ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3 EN ISO 20471 Class 3 EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 5,000mm)



Features

- · Waterproof with sealed seams preventing water penetration
- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel $^{\text{\tiny TM}}$ Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- 2 pockets for secure storage
- Inner elasticated cuff
- · Eyelets and back vent for ventilation
- Pack away hood for added functionality
- Taped seams to provide additional protection
- \bullet Wind resistant to protect against wind chill
- \bullet Bio motion tape pattern to improve recognition of human shape at distance
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Certified



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

UH440 - Hi-Vis Rain Traffic Jacket Commodity Code: 6201404500

Test House

Wash care



Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
UH440YERXS	Yellow	43.0	28.0	40.0	0.7400	0.0482	5036108378685	25036108863260
UH440YERS	Yellow	43.0	28.0	40.0	0.7600	0.0482	5036108294619	25036108784350
UH440YERM	Yellow	43.0	28.0	40.0	0.7800	0.0482	5036108231348	25036108719185
UH440YERL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	40.0	0.8000	0.0482	5036108231331	25036108719178
UH440YERXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	40.0	0.8200	0.0482	5036108231355	25036108719192
UH440YERXXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	40.0	0.8400	0.0482	5036108231362	25036108719208
UH440YERXXXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	40.0	0.8600	0.0482	5036108231379	25036108719215
UH440YER4XL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	40.0	0.8800	0.0482	5036108242207	25036108730357
UH440YER5XL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	40.0	0.9000	0.0482	5036108294602	25036108784343
UH440YER6XL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	40.0	0.9200	0.0482	5036108294626	25036108784367
UH440YER7XL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.9400	0.0518	5036108294633	25036108784374
UH440YER8XL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.9600	0.0518	5036108331604	25036108819922